PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2809433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER L ANDERSON	03/25/2014
JAMES P KARLOW	03/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TK HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	2500 TAKATA DRIVE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14249930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)887-7664

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 248-889-5875

Email: staff@beginlaw.com

Correspondent Name: L.C. BEGIN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 510 HIGHLAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PMB 403

Address Line 4: MILFORD, MICHIGAN 48381

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6054-01020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS K. SCHEER
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis K. Scheer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=6054_01020_Assignment_and_Declaration#page1.tif source=6054_01020_Assignment_and_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 502762837 REEL: 032649 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

inicolinventi	ion	I WO-WAY VALVE	FOR MULTI-CHAMBERED AIRBAGS
As a below name	d inventor	, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration i	s directed	to:	
8	The attac	hed application, or	
	United St	ates application or PCT internationa	application number
The above-identit	fied applic	ation was made or authorized to be n	iade by me.
I believe that I am	a the origin	ial inventor or an original joint inver	tor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby state that amended by any a	at I bave imendmen	reviewed and understand the conte t specifically referred to above.	nts of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as
continuation-in-pa	art applica	disclose information which is mais tions, material information which be ional filing date of the continuation-	erial to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for scame available between the filing date of the prior application and n-part application.
Auburn Hills, Mic or other legal repr above-identified a applications and to or names, or in mo other legal represe	organtze chigan, Co escutative application o receive I y name, a entatives, uding all a	d and existing by virtue of the laws unty of Oakland and State of Michig s, the entire right, title and interest, of including the right of the ASSIGN etters Patent for said inventions and tits or their election, and I hereby so all rights of priority, including any papelications claiming benefit of the	by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TK of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at an, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the IEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own namedl, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,
applications for L	letters Pa uccessors,	ent of any and all kinds and in a	other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including ny and all countries and to perform any and all acts which the ves may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold,
And I hereby repre	esent and	varrant that I have not granted any ri	ghts inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowle imprisonment of n	edge that of more th	any willful false statement made in an five (5) years or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
LEGAL NAME O	F INVEN	TOR	
Inventor: Ch	ristopher J	Anderson	Date: <u>3/25/46/4</u>
Signature:			
Note: An Application	on Data Sh	eet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), includir	ig naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an

PATENT REEL: 032649 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

inte of invento	TWO-WAY VALVE FOR MULTI-CHAMBERED AIRBAGS	
As a below named	entor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is	ected to:	
8	attached application, or	
	ted States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identifi	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
i hereby state tha amended by any as	have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claid dment specifically referred to above.	ms, as
continuation-in-pa	ty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, include uplications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior applicational filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	ing for on and
HOLDINGS INC. Auburn Hills, Miclor other legal repressions and to applications and to or names, or in my other legal represe	eyment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over unanized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of busing, County of Oakland and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, a tatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries cation including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to eive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their owner, at its or their election, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discover all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions applications.	ness at assigns in the make make to make to make to make to make
applications for L	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, incire Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts whits secure secure thereto the rights herein secure secure thereto the rights herein	ch the
And I hereby repre	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowle imprisonment of n	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fore than five (5) years or both.	line or
LEGAL NAME O	VENTOR	
Inventor: Jam	Karlow Date: 25 MARCH 20)	3
Signature: \		
Note: An Application additional declaration	ata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In for each additional inventor.	Use an

PATENT REEL: 032649 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 04/10/2014